
Grizzly Invitational/RMAC #1 
Dates: 09/14-09/15, 2009 

Round: 2 
FINAL RESULTS 

Par-Yardage:   71-5836

COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM     GOLFSTAT.COM
COPYRIGHT ©, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED,  GOLFSTAT  Bloomington, IL

Fin. School Scores
1 Mesa State College 319 318 637 +69

2 Montana St. Billings 331 329 660 +92

3 Regis University 329 339 668 +100

4 Nebraska-Kearney, U. 339 340 679 +111

5 Western New Mexico 335 346 681 +113

6 Adams State College 333 359 692 +124

7 Colorado Christian U 359 350 709 +141

8 Chadron State Coll 371 361 732 +164

9 Colorado St. -Pueblo 379 355 734 +166



Grizzly Invitational/RMAC #1 
Dates: 09/14-09/15, 2009 

Round: 2 
FINAL RESULTS          * Individual 

Par-Yardage:   71-5836

COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM     GOLFSTAT.COM
COPYRIGHT ©, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED,  GOLFSTAT  Bloomington, IL

Fin. Name School Scores
1 Sara Wissing Neb-Kearny 75 78 153 +11

2 Kristina Casillas Mesa State 77 78 155 +13

3 Kalli Stanhope MSU Bllngs 76 81 157 +15

4 Jennifer Hilts Mesa State 79 80 159 +17

5 Jessica Berve Mesa State 81 80 161 +19

6 Jessica Laurer CCU 83 79 162 +20

Afton Balling Mesa State 82 80 162 +20

8 Amy Nordeen MSU Bllngs 82 81 163 +21

9 Lara Pocs Regis 77 87 164 +22

Alex Semanko Regis 81 83 164 +22

11 Rachel Means CSUPueblo 87 79 166 +24

Carissa Schwalm W New Mex. 84 82 166 +24

13 Tedi Thorne CCU 86 81 167 +25

Kendall Martin Adams St. 82 85 167 +25

15 Libby Rutz MSU Bllngs 86 82 168 +26

16 Emily Einfeldt Regis 83 86 169 +27

17 Haley Robinson Regis 88 83 171 +29

Michelle Stripp Mesa State 89 82 171 +29

Megan Downey W New Mex. 84 87 171 +29

20 Nicole Erwin Neb-Kearny 87 85 172 +30

Erin Heaney MSU Bllngs 87 85 172 +30

*Brooke Jorgenson Mesa State 88 84 172 +30

23 Amanda Bjork W New Mex. 83 92 175 +33

24 Emily Carlson Neb-Kearny 88 88 176 +34

Codi Hegg Adams St. 84 92 176 +34

Haley Raymond W New Mex. 91 85 176 +34

Lizi Tikriti MSU Bllngs 88 88 176 +34

Kaylee Moore Adams St. 82 94 176 +34

29 Alissa Peterson Chadron St 93 84 177 +35

30 Kayla Gonzales W New Mex. 84 94 178 +36

31 Sawyer Biser CSUPueblo 94 86 180 +38

Allison Rowden Chadron St 86 94 180 +38

Marni Stuart Neb-Kearny 89 91 180 +38

34 Samantha Hall Adams St. 93 88 181 +39

35 Erin Hayes CCU 89 93 182 +40

36 Kristen Goldenstein Neb-Kearny 96 89 185 +43

37 Ashley Kurtz Chadron St 96 90 186 +44

38 Caitlin Parker Chadron St 96 93 189 +47

39 Kacee Harris Regis 93 98 191 +49

40 *Caty Mark Adams St. 95 100 195 +53

41 *Paige Dayton Adams St. 93 103 196 +54

42 Kendall Gonzales CSUPueblo 104 93 197 +55



Grizzly Invitational/RMAC #1 
Dates: 09/14-09/15, 2009 

Round: 2 
FINAL RESULTS          * Individual 

Par-Yardage:   71-5836

COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM     GOLFSTAT.COM
COPYRIGHT ©, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED,  GOLFSTAT  Bloomington, IL

Fin. Name School Scores
*Trish Goodhue Adams St. 102 95 197 +55

44 Andrea Niemier CCU 101 97 198 +56

45 Michelle Haynes Chadron St 97 102 199 +57

46 Kelly Meldrum CSUPueblo 103 97 200 +58

47 Marissa Newton CCU 105 100 205 +63

WD Callie Young CSUPueblo 95 WD

DQ Kelsey McSpadden Adams St. 85 DQ



Grizzly Invitational/RMAC #1 
Dates: 09/14-09/15, 2009 

Round: 2 
FINAL RESULTS 

Par-Yardage:   71-5836

Fin. School Scores

COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM     GOLFSTAT.COM
COPYRIGHT ©, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED,  GOLFSTAT  Bloomington, IL

1 Mesa State College 319 318 637

2 Kristina Casillas 77 78 155

4 Jennifer Hilts 79 80 159

5 Jessica Berve 81 80 161

T  6 Afton Balling 82 80 162

T 17 Michelle Stripp 89 82 171

2 Montana St. Billings 331 329 660

3 Kalli Stanhope 76 81 157

8 Amy Nordeen 82 81 163

15 Libby Rutz 86 82 168

T 20 Erin Heaney 87 85 172

T 24 Lizi Tikriti 88 88 176

3 Regis University 329 339 668

T  9 Lara Pocs 77 87 164

T  9 Alex Semanko 81 83 164

16 Emily Einfeldt 83 86 169

T 17 Haley Robinson 88 83 171

39 Kacee Harris 93 98 191

4 Nebraska-Kearney, U. 339 340 679

1 Sara Wissing 75 78 153

T 20 Nicole Erwin 87 85 172

T 24 Emily Carlson 88 88 176

T 31 Marni Stuart 89 91 180

36 Kristen Goldenstein 96 89 185

5 Western New Mexico 335 346 681

T 11 Carissa Schwalm 84 82 166

T 17 Megan Downey 84 87 171

23 Amanda Bjork 83 92 175

T 24 Haley Raymond 91 85 176

30 Kayla Gonzales 84 94 178

6 Adams State College 333 359 692

T 13 Kendall Martin 82 85 167

T 24 Codi Hegg 84 92 176

T 24 Kaylee Moore 82 94 176

34 Samantha Hall 93 88 181

DQ Kelsey McSpadden 85 DQ



Grizzly Invitational/RMAC #1 
Dates: 09/14-09/15, 2009 

Round: 2 
FINAL RESULTS 

Par-Yardage:   71-5836

Fin. School Scores

COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM     GOLFSTAT.COM
COPYRIGHT ©, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED,  GOLFSTAT  Bloomington, IL

7 Colorado Christian U 359 350 709

T  6 Jessica Laurer 83 79 162

T 13 Tedi Thorne 86 81 167

35 Erin Hayes 89 93 182

44 Andrea Niemier 101 97 198

47 Marissa Newton 105 100 205

8 Chadron State Coll 371 361 732

29 Alissa Peterson 93 84 177

T 31 Allison Rowden 86 94 180

37 Ashley Kurtz 96 90 186

38 Caitlin Parker 96 93 189

45 Michelle Haynes 97 102 199

9 Colorado St. -Pueblo 379 355 734

T 11 Rachel Means 87 79 166

T 31 Sawyer Biser 94 86 180

T 42 Kendall Gonzales 104 93 197

46 Kelly Meldrum 103 97 200

WD Callie Young 95 WD

Fin. Name School Scores
T 20 Brooke Jorgenson Mesa State 88 84 172

40 Caty Mark Adams St. 95 100 195

41 Paige Dayton Adams St. 93 103 196

T 42 Trish Goodhue Adams St. 102 95 197



Grizzly Invitational/RMAC #1 
Hole by Hole for Leaders 

Dates: 09/14-09/15, 2009

COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM     GOLFSTAT.COM
COPYRIGHT ©, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED,  GOLFSTAT  Bloomington, IL

#1Par 445 353 443 544 343 544 35- 36 71
Fin. Name/School Course Hole by Hole Score

1 Sara Wissing #1 455 462 443 644 343 545 37- 38 75

Nebraska-Kearney, U. #1 445 363 553 544 344 556 38- 40 78

2 Kristina Casillas #1 539 353 453 545 334 544 40- 37 77

Mesa State College #1 545 353 743 644 353 464 39- 39 78

3 Kalli Stanhope #1 545 253 544 554 343 645 37- 39 76

Montana St. Billings #1 373 473 443 654 553 645 38- 43 81

4 Jennifer Hilts #1 446 353 543 657 433 554 37- 42 79

Mesa State College #1 555 552 574 543 443 554 43- 37 80

5 Jessica Berve #1 656 362 554 645 344 634 42- 39 81

Mesa State College #1 466 363 553 444 354 744 41- 39 80

T  6 Jessica Laurer #1 457 344 554 553 364 754 41- 42 83

Colorado Christian U #1 546 444 354 744 352 546 39- 40 79

T  6 Afton Balling #1 456 474 562 635 344 554 43- 39 82

Mesa State College #1 346 353 544 465 552 745 37- 43 80

8 Amy Nordeen #1 456 363 553 556 544 535 40- 42 82

Montana St. Billings #1 436 263 453 565 354 764 36- 45 81

T  9 Lara Pocs #1 555 253 643 744 344 445 38- 39 77

Regis University #1 557 474 654 555 354 544 47- 40 87

T  9 Alex Semanko #1 446 453 463 744 454 554 39- 42 81

Regis University #1 556 563 544 544 444 645 43- 40 83



Grizzly Invitational/RMAC #1 
Statistical Summary 
Dates: 09/14-09/15, 2009

COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM     GOLFSTAT.COM
COPYRIGHT ©, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED,  GOLFSTAT  Bloomington, IL

Course #1
Hole Par Yards Rd. 1 Rd. 2 Rd. 3 Rd. 4 Total

1 4 315 4.78 4.96 4.86

2 4 312 4.98 5.09 5.03

3 5 508 6.22 6.02 6.13

4 3 163 3.61 3.81 3.71

5 5 520 5.96 6.11 6.03

6 3 105 3.51 3.32 3.42

7 4 372 5.65 5.53 5.59

8 4 378 5.02 5.19 5.10

9 3 149 3.67 3.51 3.59

10 5 486 6.20 6.09 6.15

11 4 365 4.78 4.85 4.81

12 4 368 5.37 5.02 5.20

13 3 143 3.76 3.62 3.69

14 4 366 5.00 4.89 4.95

15 3 164 3.84 3.68 3.76

16 5 484 6.20 6.47 6.33

17 4 318 4.88 4.83 4.85

18 4 320 4.92 4.98 4.95

Total 71 5836 88.35 87.96 88.16

Hole Par Yards
Double

Eagle Eagle Birds Pars Bogey
Double
Bogey Other

1 4 315 3 35 39 13 6

2 4 312 3 24 45 17 7

3 5 508 1 1 24 40 22 8

4 3 163 4 33 46 13

5 5 520 4 24 44 16 8

6 3 105 9 47 33 6 1

7 4 372 1 15 35 24 21

8 4 378 24 46 19 7

9 3 149 4 41 42 8 1

10 5 486 2 27 36 21 10

11 4 365 2 36 42 13 3

12 4 368 2 27 35 19 13

13 3 143 5 46 30 10 5

14 4 366 3 33 39 11 10

15 3 164 4 30 50 9 3

16 5 484 3 26 31 21 15

17 4 318 4 31 40 18 3

18 4 320 2 33 35 20 6

Total 71 5836 1 56 556 708 280 127



Grizzly Invitational/RMAC #1 
Statistical Summary 
Dates: 09/14-09/15, 2009

COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM     GOLFSTAT.COM
COPYRIGHT ©, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED,  GOLFSTAT  Bloomington, IL

PAR 3 SCORING EAGLES

Sara Wissing Neb-Kearny 3.10 +1 Kalli Stanhope MSU Bllngs 1

Kristina Casillas Mesa State 3.10 +1

Jessica Berve Mesa State 3.20 +2

Haley Raymond W New Mex. 3.30 +3

Amy Nordeen MSU Bllngs 3.30 +3

Kalli Stanhope MSU Bllngs 3.30 +3

Tedi Thorne CCU 3.30 +3

Alissa Peterson Chadron St 3.40 +4

Afton Balling Mesa State 3.40 +4

Jennifer Hilts Mesa State 3.40 +4

Michelle Stripp Mesa State 3.40 +4

Lara Pocs Regis 3.40 +4

A Group Tied at 3.50 +5

PAR 4 SCORING BIRDIES

Sara Wissing Neb-Kearny 4.39 +7 Jessica Laurer CCU 5

Kristina Casillas Mesa State 4.44 +8 Afton Balling Mesa State 5

Alex Semanko Regis 4.44 +8 Haley Robinson Regis 3

Kalli Stanhope MSU Bllngs 4.50 +9 Libby Rutz MSU Bllngs 3

Afton Balling Mesa State 4.56 +10 Amy Nordeen MSU Bllngs 3

Jessica Berve Mesa State 4.56 +10 Kristina Casillas Mesa State 3

Jessica Laurer CCU 4.56 +10 Jennifer Hilts Mesa State 3

Jennifer Hilts Mesa State 4.61 +11 Jessica Berve Mesa State 3

Amy Nordeen MSU Bllngs 4.67 +12 Kendall Martin Adams St. 2

Haley Robinson Regis 4.67 +12 Samantha Hall Adams St. 2

Kendall Martin Adams St. 4.67 +12 Lara Pocs Regis 2

A Group Tied at 4.72 +13 Kalli Stanhope MSU Bllngs 2

Haley Raymond W New Mex. 2

Michelle Haynes Chadron St 2

A Group Tied at 1

PAR 5 SCORING PARS

Kelsey McSpadden Adams St. 5.25 +1 Sara Wissing Neb-Kearny 24

Jennifer Hilts Mesa State 5.25 +2 Kristina Casillas Mesa State 23

Sara Wissing Neb-Kearny 5.38 +3 Rachel Means CSUPueblo 18

Kalli Stanhope MSU Bllngs 5.38 +3 Kalli Stanhope MSU Bllngs 18

Kristina Casillas Mesa State 5.50 +4 Jennifer Hilts Mesa State 18

Emily Einfeldt Regis 5.63 +5 Alex Semanko Regis 17

Lara Pocs Regis 5.63 +5 Michelle Stripp Mesa State 17

Jessica Laurer CCU 5.63 +5 Kendall Martin Adams St. 16

Rachel Means CSUPueblo 5.63 +5 Carissa Schwalm W New Mex. 16

Nicole Erwin Neb-Kearny 5.75 +6 Lara Pocs Regis 15

Kristen Goldenstein Neb-Kearny 5.75 +6 Erin Heaney MSU Bllngs 15

Afton Balling Mesa State 5.75 +6 A Group Tied at 14

Carissa Schwalm W New Mex. 5.75 +6

Amy Nordeen MSU Bllngs 5.75 +6

Alex Semanko Regis 5.75 +6



Grizzly Invitational/RMAC #1 
Statistical Summary 
Dates: 09/14-09/15, 2009

COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM     GOLFSTAT.COM
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PAR 3 SCORING EAGLES

Mesa State College 3.30 +15 Montana St. Billings 1

Montana St. Billings 3.48 +24

Western New Mexico 3.50 +25

Adams State College 3.62 +28

Chadron State Coll 3.64 +32

Nebraska-Kearney, U. 3.66 +33

Regis University 3.66 +33

Colorado Christian U 3.72 +36

Colorado St. -Pueblo 3.80 +36

PAR 4 SCORING BIRDIES

Mesa State College 4.63 +57 Mesa State College 14

Montana St. Billings 4.78 +70 Montana St. Billings 9

Regis University 4.84 +76 Colorado Christian U 7

Adams State College 4.91 +74 Adams State College 6

Nebraska-Kearney, U. 4.96 +86 Regis University 6

Western New Mexico 4.97 +87 Western New Mexico 5

Colorado Christian U 5.26 +113 Chadron State Coll 5

Colorado St. -Pueblo 5.33 +108 Nebraska-Kearney, U. 2

Chadron State Coll 5.38 +124 Colorado St. -Pueblo 1

PAR 5 SCORING PARS

Mesa State College 5.65 +26 Mesa State College 83

Montana St. Billings 5.80 +32 Nebraska-Kearney, U. 68

Nebraska-Kearney, U. 5.93 +37 Montana St. Billings 67

Regis University 6.00 +40 Western New Mexico 66

Western New Mexico 6.10 +44 Regis University 64

Adams State College 6.22 +44 Adams State College 59

Colorado Christian U 6.38 +55 Colorado Christian U 44

Colorado St. -Pueblo 6.53 +55 Colorado St. -Pueblo 43

Chadron State Coll 6.63 +65 Chadron State Coll 36




